Amendment No. | 1o Price Agreement No. 2018-0079-A-FD/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT WITH
THE FITNESS SUPERSTORE
This Amendment is made and entered into as of this _| / Fh day of M, M __,2019 by

and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter the “County” and The Fitness Superstore, hereinafter
“Contractor”

WHEREAS, on May 17, 2018 the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2018-0079-A-FDY/IC (the Agreement) for a term of one year; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 4 and 7 of the Agreement, the County may extend the
term of the Agreement and amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing signed by the parties;
and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. | the parties wish to extend the term of this
Agreement to May 17, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
1. Section 4.(Term) a subparagraph a is inserted to read:
a. By Amendment No. I, to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement is

extended from May 17, 2019 to May 17, 2020 on the same terms and conditions as
stated herein.

&

All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of the
last signature by the parties below.

SANTA FE COUNTY:
\ X
P o 7.0
Katherine Miller Date

Santa Fe County Manager



Approved as to form:

R. Briice Frederick
County Attorney

Finance Department:

, e
il L S
,//( 7 ?p/h_?’/?é’O o
Gary L. J. Giedn
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

Signature

Print name and title

Amendment No. | 1o Price Agreement No. 2018-0079-A-

5 -8-17
Date

Rzs515

Date

Date

FD/IC



Amendment No. | to Price Agreement No. 2018-0079-A-FD/IC

Approved as to form:

R. Bruce Frederick Date
County Attorney

Finance Department:

Gary L. J. Giron Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

| Wy 7 779
Sigioied /7] Dae

D4 D Wernesn DT piesidort

Print name and title







